Offer Shares were underwritten and taken up by the Underwriter in accordance with the
terms of the Underwriting Agreement. Such underwritten Shares represent approximately
53.72% of the total number of 343,318,399 Offer Shares offered under the Open Offer.

Despatch of share certificates and commencement of dealings in the Offer Shares

Share certificates for the Offer Shares to the Qualifying Shareholders who have validly
applied for the Offer Shares are expected to be despatched by ordinary post on or before
Tuesday, 26 June 2012 at their own risk.

Dealings in the Offer Shares are expected to commence on Wednesday, 27 June 2012.

- 2 -

Changes in shareholding structure

Immediately after completion of the Open Offer, the Underwriter and the parties acting in
concert with him were interested in 431,132,580 Shares, representing approximately
62.79% of the issued share capital of the Company as enlarged by the issue of the Offer
Shares. The following is the shareholding structure of the Company immediately before
and after completion of the Open Offer:

Shareholders

Immediately before
completion of
the Open Offer

Immediately after
completion of
the Open Offer

Number of
Shares %

Number of
Shares %

Substantial Shareholders
The Underwriter and parties

acting in concert with him 123,343,669 35.93% 431,132,580 62.79%

Mr. Lo Chan Kau 79,641,463 23.19% 79,641,463 11.60%

Sub-total 202,985,132 59.12% 510,774,043 74.39%

Public Shareholders
Other public Shareholders 140,333,267 40.88% 175,862,755 25.61%

Total 343,318,399 100.00% 686,636,798 100.00%

(2) ADJUSTMENT TO THE CONVERSION PRICE OF THE CONVERTIBLE BOND

According to the terms and conditions of the Convertible Bond, the conversion price of the
Convertible Bond has been adjusted from the initial conversion price of HK$0.345 per
conversion share to HK$3.45 per conversion share following completion of the Capital
Reorganisation, and then to HK$2.425 per conversion share as a result of the Open Offer.

By order of the Board
JIN LEI
Chairman

Hong Kong, 25 June 2012

- 3 -

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises six Directors. The executive Directors
are Mr. Jin Lei (Chairman), Ms. Law Kee, Alice (Chief Executive Officer) and Mr. Hui Wai Lee,